05000048101	•) · ·
U		$1 \Delta E \Delta \Delta A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A$
	۲	U

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
<u> </u>	Office Use On	ily		



08/08/05--01044--001 ***30.00

FILED 2005 AUG -8 PM 1:50 2005 AUG -8 PM 1:50 PALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. BRYAN AUG - 9 2005

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: VENICE SPRINKLERS, LLC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization and a check for \$30.00. Please send a Certificate of Status.

From: Tax-Busters Accounting and Tax Services, Inc. Kelly Drew 5408 St James Drive New Port Richey, Florida 34652

> (727) 816-8847 office (727) 848-3440 fax



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF Venice Sprinklers, LLC

Document Number L05000048101 Filed May 16, 2005

Pursuant to the provision of section 608.411, Florida Statutes, this Florida Limited Liability Company amends the following articles of its articles of organization: ≤ 1

FIRST: Amendments adopted:

ARTICLE II – ADDRESSES

FILE DI

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

10120 SCENIC DRIVE PORT RICHEY, FL 34668

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

5408 ST. JAMES DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652

ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED AGENT

ADDRESS CHANGE ONLY:

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

GREG WILSON 10120 SCENIC DRIVE PORT RICHEY, FL 34668

ARTICLE V - MEMBERS

The names and addresses of the members and managing members are:

Title: MGRM GREG WILSON 10120 SCENIC DR PORT RICHEY, FL 34668 Title: MGRM DEBORAH A. WILSON 10120 SCENIC DR PORT RICHEY, FL 34668

•

٩,

٠

Title: M ANDREW W. WILSON 101 SCENIC DR PORT RICHEY, FL 34668

Title: M ALEX W. WILSON 10120 SCENIC DR PORT RICHEY, FL 34668

SECOND: The date of the amendment's adoption shall be August 5, 2005.

THIRD: Approval of Amendment

The amendment was approved by the Majority-in-Interest member of Venice Sprinklers, LLC.

Signed this 5th day of August, 2005.

Signature: VA Greg Wilson, Managing Member

